COMMISSION ON COMMUNITY INVESTMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE

RESOLUTION NO. 37-2020 Adopted December 1, 2020

APPOINTING SALLY OERTH AS INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

- 1. The Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco (commonly known as the Office of Community Investment and Infrastructure) (the "Successor Agency" or "OCII") desires to appoint Sally Oerth as its Interim Executive Director.
- 2. Agreement has been reached with Ms. Oerth as to the terms and conditions of her employment.

RESOLUTION

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS RESOLVED by the Successor Agency Commission that:

- 1. Sally Oerth is appointed to the position of Interim Executive Director of the Successor Agency, Sequence No. 1, Class No. 500, Step 1, effective December 2, 2020.
- 2. This appointment is made in accordance with all applicable provisions of the Agency's Personnel Policy (Resolution No. 57-2015, September 1, 2015) and the Agency's Salary Resolution No. 21-2019, July 16, 2019.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Commission at its meeting of December 1, 2020.

Commission Secretary